FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102357566		U.S. Department of Commerce of Patent and Trademark Office
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T 1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name/address of receiving party:
Name: Diane Brown Turcan	-27ゼ3 Execution Date: 01/27/2003		BellSouth Intellectual Property
			Corporation
Name: David L. Wellons	Execution Dates 01/27/2002		
	Execution Date: 01/27/2003		Suite 901
Name:	Execution Date:		824 Market Street
Name:	Execution Date:		Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Name:	Execution Date:		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi 			Additional names and addresses attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s):	10351684 Iditional numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			applications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$40.00
Bambi Faivre Walters		Enclosed	Authorized to charge Deposit Acct.
P.O. Box 622		8. Deposit account number:	
Kernersville, North Carolina 272 336-788-4924	85	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo document. Bach: J. Wilters Bambi F. Walters	oregoing information is t 01/29/2003 MBE 04 FC:8021	RHE 00000051 10351684	
Total number of p	ages including cover	sheet, attachments, an	d documents: <u>4</u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Diane Brown Turcan and David L. Wellons have invented certain improvements in telecommunications for which we have executed an application for United States Patent entitled

COMPUTER TELEPHONY INTEGRATION (CTI) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING SCHOOL SAFETY

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, our legal representatives, our administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Assignment for: Computer Telephony Integratio BellSouth Ref: BS02527 (Our Ref. 02-BS062) Inventors: Diane Brown Turcan and David L. W	on (CTI) Systems And Methods For Enhancing School Safety Wellons
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of <u>Juice B. Jurcan</u> Diane Brown Turcan
State of Georgia County of DeKalb On this 27th day of <u>Tanua</u>)) $^{\text{SS.}}$, 2003, before me, a notary public, came the
	individual described in and who executed the foregoing vledged the same to be their free act and deed. <u><i>augl. M. Rausen</i></u> Notary Public My Commission expires:
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/5/05
	Page 2
	Page 2 PATENT

REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0794

Assignment for: Computer Telephony Integration (CTI) Systems And Methods For Enhancing School Safety BellSouth Ref: BS02527 (Our Ref. 02-BS062) Inventors: Diane Brown Turcan and David L. Wellons

j. N

.15

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this 27^{K} day of JANUMY, 2007.3 State of Georgia) County of DeKalb)^{SS.}

On this **1** day of **January**, 200**3**, before me, a notary public, came the above person, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and this person duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

alaan Notary Public

My Commission expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/6/05

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0795

(SEAL)